

Ilene Shapiro
County of Summit Executive

VICE CHAIR Mayor William Roth City of Fairlawn

SECRETARY/TREASURER
Diane Miller-Dawson
County of Summit

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Marcie E. Kress

ReWorks

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Northfield Center and Sagamore Hills Townships Residents – Electronics Recycling

Northfield Center and Sagamore Hills Townships, Ohio - September 1, 2021

ReWorks' the solid waste management authority for Summit County is funding an electronics collection for residents of Northfield Center Township and Sagamore Hills Township on Tuesday, September 28, 2021. This electronics collection is for Northfield Center Township and Sagamore Hills Township residents only.

Marcie Kress, ReWorks' executive director, suggests "this is an excellent opportunity for the residents of Northfield Center and Sagamore Hills Townships to manage electronic waste such as flat screen televisions, laptops, and hard to recycle old-style CRT televisions. We are happy to partner with these two townships to provide this service to their residents."

Pre-registration is required to participate in this event. One needs to be pre-registered for the event and can do so either by calling 330-352-5774 or by visiting https://www.summitreworks.com/ElectronicsCollection9282021

By registering and keeping to your assigned appointment time, you help the event run efficiently and minimize wait times.

The deadline to pre-register for this event is Friday, September 24, 2021 and the event is to be held on Tuesday, September 28, 2021 from 3 to 6 pm.

For a list of accepted electronics and additional details, please visit https://www.summitreworks.com/ElectronicsCollection9282021

ReWorks is Summit County's Solid Waste Management Authority. ReWorks provides solutions and leadership to empower Summit County communities, institutions, and businesses to develop and utilize environmentally sound, cost-effective recycling and waste management strategies. For more information on ReWorks' programs and services, visit: www.summitreworks.com.

330.374.0383

summitreworks.com